Opening lease liability at 29 December 2019 under IFRS 16 568

HOWDEN JOINERY GROUP PLC

2020 HALF YEAR REPORT

Howden Joinery Group Plc – 2020 Half Year Report, 23 July 2020 29

1 IAS 17 required us to analyse "non-cancellable" lease commitments. This meant that we only included property lease
commitments until the time of the first break clause in the lease.  IFRS 16 requires us to include all payments where we think
that we are reasonably likely not to exercise a break clause. Our default position on initial measurement of leases under IFRS
16, based on both our past experience and our current intentions, is to assume that we will not exercise break clauses.

Analysis of opening balance sheet adjustment

In order to help users better understand the effect of adopting IFRS 16, the following analysis shows its effect on

the opening balance sheet and reserves.

  Recognise: Derecognise: Transfer:

 28-Dec-19

IFRS16

assets prepaid

rent-free

periods initial

property

provision 29-Dec-19
Under

IAS 17

and

liabilities

 rents  and lease

incentives

direct

costs

to lease

assets

Under

IFRS 16

 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Non-current assets
Property, plant &
equipment 212.4  - - - (9.2) - 203.2

Lease right-of-use assets - 548.8  - - - (0.2) 548.6

Current assets
Trade and other
receivables 193.1  - (15.0) (9.2) - - 168.9

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities - (74.1) - - - - (74.1)

Provisions (9.0) - - - - 0.2  (8.8)

Current liabilities

Lease liabilities - (494.1) - - - - (494.1)

Trade and other

payables (241.4) - - 21.9  - - (219.5)

Reserves
Dr/(Cr) to opening

reserves - before
deferred tax - 19.4  15.0  (12.7) 9.2  - 30.9

Deferred tax

In addition to the amounts shown above, the Group recognised a deferred tax asset of £3.6m on adoption of
IFRS 16, and a corresponding credit to reserves.

HOWDEN JOINERY GROUP PLC

2020 HALF YEAR REPORT

Howden Joinery Group Plc – 2020 Half Year Report, 23 July 2020 30

Judgements on adopting IFRS 16

We do not consider any of the judgements applied in the adoption of IFRS 16 to be significant.

For some companies, there is significant judgement in deciding how to treat extension options and break clauses in